

September 13th, 2023

# HSBC offices to close due to Hurricane Lee

Out of an abundance of caution due to the formation of Hurricane Lee, HSBC Bermuda's branches will close at 2:00 pm tomorrow, September 14<sup>th.</sup>

Subject to the receipt of an all clear from the Bermuda Government and a post hurricane review of the bank's premises to ensure safe occupation, we plan to reopen at 12:00 pm on Friday, September 15<sup>th.</sup>

ATMs in the St. Georges, Somerset and Dockyard locations will be taken out of service during the evening of September 13<sup>th</sup> and other ATMs with exposure to the elements may be taken out of service, over the course of Thursday afternoon, depending on the trajectory of the storm.

The Bank will advise accordingly should there be any further updates regarding its hours of operation.

We apologise for any inconvenience the temporary closures may cause to our customers and remind them that the Bank's online services (which can be accessed at <a href="www.hsbc.bm">www.hsbc.bm</a>), can provide a convenient and efficient way in which to conduct their banking transactions. Customers may also contact the Bank's Contact Centre at 299-5959.

ends/more

### Media enquiries to:

Angela Cotterill (441) 299 6956 angela.cotterill@hsbc.bm

#### Notes to editors:

### 1. HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of HSBC, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 62 countries and territories in its geographical regions: Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America, and Middle East and North Africa. With assets of US\$2,967bn at 31 December 2022, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

## 2. HSBC Bermuda

HSBC Bermuda is a brand name of HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited. Founded in 1889, HSBC Bermuda is the leading provider of retail and corporate banking, investment, custody and fund administration services to international and local clients. Since 2004 it has been a wholly owned indirect subsidiary of HSBC Holdings plc. HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited of 37 Front This news release is issued by

Street Hamilton is licensed to conduct Banking and Investment Business by the Bermuda Monetary Authority.

ends/all